4892589

ICH \$315,00

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release and Termination of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		107/21/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Tennis Channel, Inc.
Street Address:	2850 Ocean Park Boulevard
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90405
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78925854	CHARITY JAM
Registration Number:	3244656	DESTINATION TENNIS
Registration Number:	3239794	TENNIS INSIDERS
Registration Number:	3239793	NO STRINGS
Registration Number:	3239792	MATCH MAKERS
Registration Number:	3239684	GLAM SLAM
Registration Number:	3239673	CENTER COURT
Registration Number:	3250119	T TENNIS CHANNEL
Registration Number:	3167084	T TENNIS CHANNEL
Registration Number:	2951040	T TENNIS CHANNEL
Registration Number:	3170368	T TENNIS CHANNEL
Registration Number:	2957703	BRAGGING RIGHTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0612

900168024

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com,

valerie.swanson@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3722964-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doug Hatlestad
Signature:	/doug hatlestad/
Date:	07/28/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=tennis channel release#page1.tif source=tennis channel release#page2.tif source=tennis channel release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0613

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is the owner of outstanding security interests against the U.S. and foreign Trademark registrations and pending applications referred to in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") owned by THE TENNIS CHANNEL, INC., a Delaware corporation, which security interests in the U.S. Marks were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to remove and terminate the aforesaid security interests and liens against the Marks in the name of CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC so that THE TENNIS CHANNEL, INC. will have unencumbered title to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC does hereby release, remit and discharge its security interests and liens outstanding against the Marks listed on Exhibit A and quit claim forever unto THE TENNIS CHANNEL, INC. all its right, title or interest in and to the Marks aforesaid together with any goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release and Termination of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademark to be duly executed this and July, 2010.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Ву:		
Name:	Christopher Blag	2
Title:	Authorized Signate	ory

State of Maryland).	20
County of Montgomery)	SS.

On this 21 day of July, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Maryland, in the County aforesaid, personally appeared On the July of CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, that executed the foregoing instrument, and upon oath did depose that he she is Authors Company of said limited liability company as indicated after said signature, and that the said limited liability company executed the said instrument freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

DAWN A THOMAS

Notary Public

State of Maryland

Montgomery County

My Commission Expires March 2, 2014

Notary Public in and for said State and County

My commission expires: 3/2/2014

D-1157531 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0614

<u>EXHIBIT A</u> TRADEMARK LIEN RELEASES

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY/	ON – THE TENNIS CI APPLICATION/	REGISTRATION	STATUS
A 7 3.4 3.6 4.4 4.	STATE	SERIAL NUMBER	NUMBER &	
	D 27 2 2 2	& FILING DATE	DATE	
CHARITY JAM	United States	78925854		Live/Active
NOTE AND THE STATE OF THE STATE		07/10/2006		
DESTINATION TENNIS	United States	78925947	3244656	Live/Active
		07/10/2006	05/22/2007	
TENNIS INSIDERS	United States	78929975	3239794	Live/Active
		07/14/2006	05/08/2007	
NO STRINGS	United States	78929805	3239793	Live/Active
		07/14/2006	05/08/2007	1511
MATCH MAKERS	United States	78929774	3239792	Live/Active
		07/14/2006	05/08/2007	
GLAM SLAM	United States	78926005	3239684	Live/Active
		07/10/2006	05/08/2007	
CENTER COURT	United States	78925827	3239673	Live/Active
		07/10/2006	05/08/2007	
T TENNIS CHANNEL	United States	76592578	3250119 US	Live/Active
		05/17/2004	0844807 Intl	
			0848286 Intl	
			06/12/2007	
T TENNIS CHANNEL	United States	76592576	3167084 US	Live/Active
		05/17/2004	0848286 Intl	
			11/07/2006	
T TENNIS CHANNEL	United States	76557560	2951040	Live/Active
		11/06/2003	05/17/2005	
T TENNIS CHANNEL	United States	76557559	3170368	Live/Active
		11/06/2003	11/14/2006	
BRAGGING RIGHTS	United States	76535554	2957703	Live/Active
		08/07/2003	05/31/2005	
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	Argentina	2554741		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL &	Brazil	827077432		Live/Active
DESIGN				
TENNIS CHANNEL &	Bahamas	27199		Live/Active
DESIGN		1		
TENNIS CHANNEL &	Canada	1237079		Live/Active
DESIGN		11/12/2004		
TENNIS CHANNEL &	Chile	666528		Live/Active
DESIGN				
TENNIS CHANNEL &	CTM	4117966		Live/Active
DESIGN	European			
	Community			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0615

***************************************		ON – THE TENNIS C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CACAD A PARTY NO
MARK	COUNTRY/ STATE	APPLICATION/ SERIAL NUMBER & FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER & DATE	STATUS
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	Dominican Republic	2004-92400		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	Hong Kong	300318249		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	Israel	176153		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	India	1320561		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	Jamaica	45969		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	Korea	844807		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	Madrid Protocol	A0000105		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	Madrid Protocol	A0000102		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	Mexico	687642		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	Romania	848286		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	Thailand	572585		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	Taiwan	93053065		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	Venezuela	2004-019698		Live/Active
TENNIS CHANNEL & DESIGN	South Africa	2004-20694		Live/Active

RECORDED: 07/28/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0616